Rain Dogs
Cash Carraway
Episode 2
21st June, 2022
GREEN REVISIONS
BLUE REVS PAGES: 2,2A,4,10,10A,10B,11,11A,12,13,16,17,23,25,
26,26A,28,30
PINK REVS PAGES:8,9,9A

Âé
¶¹
¹Ù
Íø
Ê×
Ò³
Èë
¿Ú
WR
IT
ER
S
RO
OM
RAIN DOGS     Episode Two   Green Revisions  21.06.22   12-13.
SCENE OMITTED15 15
SCENE OMITTED16 16
Scene 16 has been reworked into scene 13.
PAGE 12 HAS BEEN OMITTED.
RAIN DOGS     Episode Two   Green Revisions  21.06.22   12-13.
Âé
¶¹
¹Ù
Íø
Ê×
Ò³
Èë
¿Ú
WR
IT
ER
S
RO
OM
RAIN DOGS     Episode Two   Green Revisions  21.06.22   14.
SCENE OMITTED17 17
Scene 17 have been moved to Scene 21A.
SCENE OMITTED18 18
Scene 18 has been moved to Scene 21B.
RAIN DOGS     Episode Two   Green Revisions  21.06.22   15.
RAIN DOGS     Episode Two   Green Revisions  21.06.22   16.
SELBY
That’s right.
A few of them chuckle at his name.
MATT
Sit down please, Florian.
He does.
MATT (CONT’D)
My name is Matt and this is a
rehabilitation group for men who
have committed violent crimes.  You
should know it’s a requirement of
your probation to regularly attend
this group or you will be returned
to prison. (to SELBY) This is no
joke.
SCENE OMITTED22 22
Scene 22 is now Scene 23A.
INT. LENNY’S FLAT - DAY 3. 2:45PM.23 23
The place is looking a lot cleaner, COSTELLO has done a good
job, she’s almost done. LENNY hands COSTELLO a rolled joint

S
RO
OM
RAIN DOGS     Episode Two   Green Revisions  21.06.22   19-20.
COSTELLO
(studying it) What does this remind
me of?
LENNY
Fucked if I know, all I see is
gash.
COSTELLO takes the painting, kisses Lenny on his head..
COSTELLO
You’re like a Dad to me, Lenny -
one that rapes me!
LENNY laughs into a coughing fit, on goes the mask again.
SCENE OMITTED24 24
SCENE OMITTED25 25
PAGE 20 HAS BEEN OMITTED.
RAIN DOGS     Episode Two   Green Revisions  21.06.22   19-20.
Âé
¶¹

Can’t wait to read it!
COSTELLO
So, I’ll be back to pick Iris up at
8?
COSTELLO starts to leave. IMMY escorts her.
IMMY
Can’t you stay?
COSTELLO likes IMMY, she tries to fit in with her -
COSTELLO
Gotta work unfortunately. (to all)
But you girlies keep calm and drink
gin, yeah!
They love their new working class pal. COSTELLO leaves happy,
knowing that once the article’s out, they’ll want to hang
with her all the time!
SCENE OMITTED28 28
This scene has been reworked into Scene 25
SCENE OMITTED29 29
INT. PEEP SHOW. CHANGING ROOM - DAY 4. 9:45AM.30 30
COSTELLO sits opposite the mirror, on her laptop. LOLLY and
DASHA get ready for their shift. COSTELLO is writing -
KONSTANTIN brings a guy in, late 30’s, Jacob Rees Mogg hair

WR
IT
ER
S
RO
OM
RAIN DOGS     Episode Two   Green Revisions  21.06.22   24.
KONSTANTIN
Costello, a respectable man is here
to see you.
COSTELLO turns to face RICHARD.
RICHARD
(holding up his camera) Hi
Costello, here to get some photos
RAIN DOGS     Episode Two   Green Revisions  21.06.22   25.
SCENE OMITTED32 32
INT. NIKKI’S NISA - DAY 5. 9:10AM.33 33
SELBY is buying all the copies of The London Reformer.
NIKKI
What you got, a fucking paper

COSTELLO rushes in. She notices SELBY carrying a stack of The
London Reformer. She knows it’s bad.
SELBY (CONT’D)
They didn’t run your article. They
turned your words into a sad little
interview -
He holds up the page. The headline - ‘Below the breadline: A
Single Mother & Sex Worker Speaks...to Sophie Fenster’. Below
the headline is a picture of COSTELLO looking sad and poor,
and nothing like a writer, she knows she was stupid to have
had hoped they would treat her like one.
COSTELLO
They fucked me.
She slumps to her knees, dramatic. SELBY’S face - “bit
dramatic.”
SCENE OMITTED34 34
RAIN DOGS     Episode Two   Green Revisions  21.06.22   25.
Âé
¶¹
¹Ù